width as well as 10 sqm on plan including dressing of sides and 
ramming of bottom, lift up to 1.5 m including getting out  the 

excavated soil  and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed 
within a   lead  of  50 m.  (All kinds of soils).

45.1 cum 205.8

9281.58 INR  Nine Thousand Two Hundred & Eighty One  and 
Paise Fifty Eight Only

1.02

Supplying and filling in plinth with Jamuna sand under floors, 
including watering, ramming, consolidating and dressing complete. 

5.31 Cum 1438.1

7636.31 INR  Seven Thousand Six Hundred & Thirty Six  and 
Paise Thirty One Only

1.03

Providing  and  laying  in  position  cement  concrete  of 
specified grade excluding the cost of cente1:3:6 (1  Cement : 3 
coarse sand (zone-Ill) derived from natural sources : 6 graded 

stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size derived from natural 
sources)ring and shuttering - All work up to plinth level :

11.93 cum 6773.95

80813.22 INR  Eighty Thousand Eight Hundred & Thirteen  and 
Paise Twenty Two Only

1.04
Providing and laying in position specified grade of reinforced 

cement concrete,  excluding  the  cost  of  centering,  
shuttering,  finishing  and reinforcement - All work up to 

plinth level :1:2:4 (1  cement : 2 coarse sand  (zone-Ill) derived 
from natural sources : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm 

nominal size derived from natural sources)

10.97 cum 7860.35

86228.04 INR  Eighty Six Thousand Two Hundred & Twenty Eight  
and Paise Four Only

1.05
Reinforced cement concrete work in beams, suspended floors, 

roofs having slope up to 15 degree landings, balconies, 
shelves, chajjas, lintels, bands, plain window sills, staircases 
and spiral stair cases above plinth level up to floor five level,